Table 23

OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE!
Fiscal Year 2015

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) N % %
0-6 5,657 8.9 8.9
1-7 1,103 1.7 10.7
2-8 808 1.3 11.9
3-9 2 0.0 11.9
4-10 465 0.7 12.7
6-12 2,327 3.7 16.3
8-14 1,819 29 19.2
9-15 91 0.1 19.3
10-16 3,237 51 244
12-18 2,291 3.6 28.0
15-21 2,581 4.1 321
18-24 2,239 35 35.6
21-27 1,663 2.6 38.3
24-30 2,685 4.2 42,5
27-33 1,257 2.0 445
30-37 2,880 4.5 49.0
33-41 1,164 1.8 50.9
37-46 2,334 3.7 54.5
41-51 1,966 31 57.6
46-57 3,701 5.8 63.5
51-63 1,214 1.9 65.4
57-71 3,130 4.9 70.3
63-78 1,125 1.8 72.1
70-87 2,783 4.4 76.5
77-96 712 11 77.6
78-97 798 1.3 78.8
84-105 434 0.7 79.5
87-108 1,283 2.0 81.5
92-115 307 0.5 82.0
97-121 793 1.2 83.3
100-125 389 0.6 83.9
108-135 1,039 1.6 85.5
110-137 255 0.4 85.9
120-150 187 0.3 86.2
121-151 743 1.2 87.4
130-162 201 0.3 87.7
135-168 1,001 1.6 89.3
140-175 141 0.2 89.5
151-188 1,489 2.3 91.9
168-210 961 15 934
188-235 1,041 1.6 95.0
210-262 566 0.9 95.9
235-293 413 0.7 96.6
262-327 793 1.2 97.8
292-365 310 0.5 98.3
324-405 179 0.3 98.6
360-Life 473 0.7 99.3
Life 429 0.7 100.0
TOTAL 63,459 100.0 -

1 Of the 71,003 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information for 63,460 cases. Of these, one was excluded
due to missing sentencing range. Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2015 Datafile, USSCFY15.
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